	09-06-2000			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark thereof.	(s. Please record the attached original documents of			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aironet Wireless Communications, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cisco Systems, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Delaware) ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP 95134-1706 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment ☑ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other	☑ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesti representative designation is attached			
Execution Date: March 24, 2000	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule			
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00			
Internal Address:Janet L. Cullum	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: Five Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real	(for any deficiency of funds or credit any overpayment) 8. Deposit account number: _03-3118			
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Janet L. Cullum

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/05/2000 MTHAI1 00

00000271 75846939

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 75.00 OP

528089 v1/PA BBH501!:DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0882

SCHEDULE OF AIRONET WIRELESS COMMUNICATION INC.'S TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED TO CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

MARK	APP./REG. NO. AND DATE	CLASS	COUNTRY
MY FIRST LAN	75/846,939 11/12/99	9	US
AIRONET and Design	74/630,657 2/6/95	9	US
AIRONET WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS	2,079,535 7/15/97	9	US
AIRONET	2,034,090 1/28/97	9	US

528098 v1/PA BBH#01!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0883

State of California



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 1 8 2000

Samuelanus of State

Secretary of State

ec/State Form CE-108 (rev. 6/98

RADEMARK

REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0884

A0542329

(182477 SUR) CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING AIRONET WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. INTO CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

In the Office of the Secretary of State

MAR 2 9 2000

BILL J. MES, See tary of SI

David Rogan, Vice President and Corporate Treasurer, and Larry R. Carter, Secretary, of Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("the Company"), do hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Parent:

Cisco Systems, Inc.

California

Subsidiary:

Aironet Wireless Communications, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That the Company owns 100 percent of the outstanding common stock of Aironet Wireless Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Aironet Wireless Communications").

THIRD: That the Company's Board of Directors has determined to merge Aironet Wireless Communications, Inc. into the Company and has duly adopted the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, following the acquisition of Aironet Wireless Communications, Inc., the Company desires to merge Aironet Wireless Communications into the Company;

RESOLVED, that the Company shall merge Aironet Wireless Communications into the Company, thereby assuming all of Aironet Wireless Communications 's rights, liabilities and obligations;

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized for an on behalf of the Company to take such actions and to execute and deliver such documents and papers as they deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and to consummate the transactions contemplated thereby.

FOURTH: That the resolutions set forth above are a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on <u>Movember 5</u>, <u>1999</u> relating to the merger of Subsidiary into the Company.

PALLIBISB5/1206820.01(PWQC011.DOC)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0885

David Rogan and Larry R. Carter say:

They are the Vice President and Corporate Treasurer and Secretary respectively of Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation. They have read the foregoing Certificate of Ownership and know the contents thereof. The same is true of their own knowledge.

Executed on March 24, 2000 at San Jose, Santa Clara County, California.

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

David Rogan

Vice President and Corporate Treasurer

Larry R. Carter Secretary

2

David Rogan and Larry R. Carter say:

They are the Vice President and Corporate Treasurer and Secretary respectively of Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation. They have read the foregoing Certificate of Ownership and know the contents thereof. The same is true of their own knowledge.

Executed on March 24, 2000 at San Jose, Santa Clara County, California.

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

David Rogan Vice President and Corporate Treasurer

Larry R. Carter Secretary

2

PALLIBISBEGRAGE SHPWQC01LDOC)

REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0887

SCHEDULE 2.11

COMPANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

REDACTED

AUSLIBI\MTG\64805.05(1#0505!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0888

SCHEDULE 2.11

COMPANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

REDACTED

AUSLIBI\MTG\64805.05(1#0505!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0889

5

AUSL1B1\MTG\64805.05(1#0505!.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0890

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	SERIAL#	REGISTRATION#	MARK	STATUS
United States	74/489285	2,034,090	Aironet	Registered
United States	74/489286	2,079,535	Aironet Wireless Communications	Registered
United States	74/630657		Aironet and Hurricane Design	Pending

REDACTED

Ca	ooley Godward LLP	ATTODNEYS AT LAW	Payldar CO
	oley Godward Ell	ATTORNEYS AT LAW	Boulder, CO 303 546-4000
		Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	Denver, CO 303 606-4800
		Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 Main 650 843-5000	Kirkland, WA 425 893-7700
		Fax 650 857-0663	Menlo Park, CA 650 843-5100
July 2	25, 2000		Reston, VA 703 262-8000
•		www.cooley.com	San Diego, CA 858 550-6000
	Assignments		San Francisco, CA
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks		415 693-2000
Washington, D.C. 20231		MARY C. O'CONNOR 650 843-5328 moconnor@cooley.com	
Re:	Assignment of Aironet Wireless Communicat		Cisco Systems.
	Inc.	,	
	Our File: Cisco Systems, Inc./General Trade Communications, Inc./US	mark Acquisition of Airon	et Wireless
Dear .	Assistant Commissioner:		
(2) Th Syster	sed for filing are the following: (1) Recordation Force Certificate of Ownership merging Aironet Wirems, Inc.; (3) Schedule 2.11; (4) Check in the amount (6) Stamped, self-addressed acknowledgement	less Communications, Inc. in unt of \$115.00; (5) Duplicate	to Cisco
	charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment 18. A duplicate copy of this letter as authorization	-	
Please	return the enclosed postcard noting the date of re	ceipt of these documents. Th	nank you.
Very 1	truly yours,		
	ey Godward llp		
\mathcal{L}	dle		
Mary	C. O'Connor		
Enclo	sures		
cc:	Jaime Guandique		
	Janet L. Cullum, Esq.		

Todd S. Bontemps, Esq.

Certificate of Mailing
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage prepaid in an envelope addressed to: BOX Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

528122 v1/PA BB\$201!.DOC

Cooley Codward IID		
Cooley Godward LLP	ATTORNEYS AT LAW	Boulder, CO 303 546-4000
	Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 Main 650 843-5000	Denver, CO 303 606-4800
		Kirkland, WA 425 893-7700
	Fax 650 857-0663	Menlo Park, C 650 843-5100
July 25, 2000		Reston, VA 703 262-8000
Box Assignments	www.cooley.com	San Diego, CA 858 550-6000
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		San Francisco 415 693-2000
Washington, D.C. 20231	MARY C. O'CONNOR 650 843-5328 moconnor@cooley.com	
Re: Assignment of Aironet Wireless Commun Inc. Our File: Cisco Systems, Inc./General Tr		
Communications, Inc./US		
Dear Assistant Commissioner:		

Enclosed for filing are the following: (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Assignment; (2) The Certificate of Ownership merging Aironet Wireless Communications, Inc. into Cisco Systems, Inc.; (3) Schedule 2.11; (4) Check in the amount of \$115.00; (5) Duplicate copy of this letter; and (6) Stamped, self-addressed acknowledgement postcard.

Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment of the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 03-3118. A duplicate copy of this letter as authorization is attached hereto for your convenience.

Please return the enclosed postcard noting the date of receipt of these documents. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

COOLEY GODWARD LLP

Mary C. O'Connor

Enclosures

cc: Jaime Guandique

Janet L. Cullum, Esq. Todd S. Bontemps, Esq.

RECORDED: 08/01/2000

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage prepaid in an envelope addressed to: BOX Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

NINA S. KRAMER (Name)

Without S. Kramen (Signature)

7/25/00 (Date)

528122 v1/PA BB\$201!.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002128 FRAME: 0896

CA